

x

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF IND IA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2303/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2006 in FAO No. 90/1994
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. BATHINDA CHEMICALS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KAUR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. M.K. Dua ,Adv (N.P.)

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv (N.P.)

M/S Law Associates & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The matter has been passed over once and even on
second call there is no appearance. One more
opportunity is granted to comply with the office report
on default, subject to costs of Rs.2000/- to be deposited
with the SCBA Lawyers Welfare Fund within four
weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria) (S.S.R. Krishna)

Sr. P.A. Court Master