

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2303/2007

M/S. BATHINDA CHEMICALS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KAUR AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/modification of court's order)

Date: 07/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv
Mr.A.K.De,Adv.
Mr.Udit Kumar,Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.
I.A.No.2 is dismissed.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER