

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2303/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 26/07/2006 in FAO No.90/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &amp; HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. BATHINDA CHEMICALS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KAUR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/modification of court's order dated 22.3.2010)

Date: 31/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pardeep Dfahiya,Adv.  
Mr. Achin Mittal,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K.KI. Mahalik,Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua ,Adv  
Mr. Karan Chawla,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

By an order dated 22.3.2010, the Court granted two weeks' time to the counsel for the petitioner to deposit cost of Rs.2000/- to the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund saying that if the cost is not deposited within the time as directed, the special leave petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

As the cost of Rs.2000/- was not deposited within time, the special leave petition stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

This is an application for restoration of the special leave petition.

Counsel for the petitioner states that he will deposit the cost of Rs.2000/- with the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund within a week.

In case, counsel for the petitioner deposits the cost of Rs.2000/-, as directed in the order dated 22.3.2010, the

special leave petition will stand restored.

| (KUSUM SYAL)  
| SR.P.A  
|

| | (INDU SATIJA)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |

|