

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2303/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2006 in FAO No.90/1994 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. BATHINDA CHEMICALS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KAUR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. M. Rein, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. De, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
AR-cum-PS(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER